Calibrated mV Pressure Sensor Series
XGZP195_DataSheet_EN_V1.0 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 7
XGZP195 PRESSURE SENSOR
FEATURES
■ Range: 0～10/50/100/200kPaG
■ MEMS technology, Solid-state reliability
■ Perfect replacement, Plug and Play.
■ Calibrated mV analog output

DIMENSION (Unit:mm)
PIN CONNECTION&DEFINITION
ORDER GUIDE
XGZP195 Piezo-resistive Pressure Sensor
Code Range 100kPa=0.1mKp=750mmHg=10MH2O≈1bar≈14.5PSI
010 0～10kPa Available for Negative pressure(-10～10kPa)
050 0～50kPa Available for Negative pressure(-50～50kPa)
101 0～100kPa Available for Negative pressure(-100～100kPa)
201 0～200kPa Available for Negative pressure(-190～200kPa)
Code
S SOP Package
Code
G Gauge Pressure Type
XGZP195 010 S G the whole spec.
Pin 1 2 3 4
Definition GND Vo+ VDD Vo-
Symbol Vdd GND Vo+ Vo-
Definition Power + GROUND Output + Output -
Calibrated mV Pressure Sensor Series
XGZP195_DataSheet_EN_V1.0 www.CFSensor.com 5 / 7
OVERALL NOTES
Mounting
The following steps is for transmitting the air pressure to sensor after sensor soldering on PCB.